For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 408-737-7600 ext. 3468.
__________________General Description
The MAX1242/MAX1243 are low-power, 10-bit analog-
to-digital converters (ADCs) available in 8-pin pack-
ages. They operate with a single +2.7V to +5.25V
supply and feature a 7.5µs successive-approximation
ADC, a fast track/hold (1.5µs), an on-chip clock, and a

19-1156; Rev 2; 6/98
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.  Microwire is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Note: Order the MAX1242A in place of the MAX1242C. Order the
MAX1242B in place of the MAX1242D.
________________Functional Diagram
7
AIN T/H
DOUT
6
1
5
OUTPUT
SHIFT
REGISTER
CONTROL
LOGIC
2.5V
REFERENCE
MAX1242 ONLY
INT
CLOCK
10-BIT
SAR

MAX1243
Pin Configuration
_________________Ordering Information
±18 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX1242BEPA
±1/28 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX1242AEPA
±1/28 SO0°C to +70°CMAX1242ACSA
±1
±1
±1/2
INL
(LSB)
8 SO
8 Plastic DIP
8 Plastic DIP
PIN-
PACKAGE
TEMP. RANGE
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°CMAX1242BCSA
MAX1242BCPA
MAX1242ACPA
PART
Gain Temperature Coefficient

12 ____________________Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600
© 1998 Maxim Integrated Products Printed USA is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
Ordering Information (continued)
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 2559
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO GND
___________________Chip Information
________________________________________________________Package Information
*Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
Note: Order the MAX1242A in place of the MAX1242C. Order the
MAX1242B in place of the MAX1242D.
P
D
IP
N
.E
P
S
S
O
IC
N
.E
P
S
±1/28 SO0°C to +70°CMAX1243ACSA
±1
±1
±1/2
8 SO
8 Plastic DIP
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°CMAX1243BCSA
MAX1243BCPA
MAX1243ACPA
±1/28 CERDIP*-55°C to +125°CMAX1242AMJA
±18 CERDIP*-55°C to +125°CMAX1243BMJA
±1/28 CERDIP*-55°C to +125°CMAX1243AMJA
±1
±1
±1
±1/2
INL
(LSB)
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX1243BESA
±1/28 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX1243AESA
±18 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX1243BEPA
±1/28 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX1243AEPA
8 CERDIP*
8 SO
8 SO
PIN-
PACKAGE
TEMP. RANGE
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-55°C to +125°CMAX1242BMJA
MAX1242BESA
MAX1242AESA
PART